RESOLUTION NO. 2022 – 83

TO EXTEND THE BID FOR PLUMBING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the recommendation from the City Clerk Wesley Moore is to extend the current bid (R-01825) for plumbing services with Dulaney Plumbing, Inc. for the period of one year;

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined it would serve a public purpose to extend the current bid for plumbing services with Dulaney Plumbing, Inc. until June 8, 2022;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the bid for plumbing services, previously awarded to Dulaney Plumbing, Inc., is hereby extended until June 8, 2022.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 7th day of July, 2022.

	President of the City Council
ATTEST:	Trestuent of the City Council
City Clerk	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 7 th day of July, 2022.	
	Mayor